The grant will fund the Age Strong Commission’s nutrition 
program that delivers meals to homes of older adults and at congregate sites 
in the City of Boston.

1133 Message and order authorizing the City of Boston to accept and expend the 
amount of Five Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($550,000.00) in the form 
of a grant awarded by the Cummings Foundation. The grant will fund the 
City of Boston’s violence prevention work including activations and events, 
community outreach, block parties and the Youth Options Unlimited 
program, and other efforts consistent with the City’s summer safety plan

[...]

funds will be transferred and credited to the Capital Grant Fund from 
revenue received from the Commonwealth Transportation Infrastructure 
Enhancement Trust Fund.
Filed in the Office of the City Clerk on April 7, 2025.

0826 Message and order approving an appropriation order in the amount of Three 
Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($3,500,000.00) from Surplus 
Property Disposition Fund, credited to the Capital Fund for planning, 
design, and construction, for Dorchester Field House, General Parks 
Improvements, Restroom Facility Improvements at the Boston Common, 
and the Municipal Animal Shelter.

[...]

Million Dollars ($5,000,000.00) from the Parking Facility Fund, credited to 
the Capital Fund for planning, design, maintenance and construction, for the 
parking facilities.
Filed in the Office of the City Clerk on April 7, 2025.

0828 Message and order approving an appropriation order in the amount of Two 
Hundred Sixty-Six Million One Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($266,100,000.00) for various capital improvement purposes for city 
departments including the Boston Center for Youth and Families, Boston 
Housing Authority, Boston Planning and Development Agency, Boston 
Public Library, Innovation and Technology, Environment, Fire, Mayor’s 
Office of Housing, Office of Arts and Culture, Parks and Recreation, Police, 
Property Management, Public Health Commission, Public Works, and the 
Transportation Department.

0829 Message and order approving an appropriation order in the amount of One 
Hundred Ninety-Six Million Nine Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($196,900,000.00) for various capital improvements purposes for the 
Boston Public Schools.

0830 Message and order authorizing the City of Boston to enter into one or more 
leases, lease-purchase or installment sales agreements in Fiscal Year 2026 
in an amount not to exceed Forty Million Dollars ($40,000,000.00).

[...]

revolving fund shall be credited with revenue received by Boston Public 
School Department for the provision of transportation to groups and entities 
for field trips and activities other than transportation to and from school. 
Receipts and resulting expenditures from this fund shall not exceed One 
Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00).

0833 Message and order authorizing a limit for the Boston Public Schools 
revolving fund for Fiscal Year 2026 to repair and purchase Boston Public 
Schools computer technology, including computers, mobile devices, and 
instructional software. This revolving fund shall be credited with any and

[...]

This revolving fund shall be funded by receipts from payments for 
the use of City Hall Plaza pursuant to City of Boston Code, Ordinance, 
11-7.14. The Mayor's Office of Tourism will be the only unit authorized to 
expend from the fund and such expenditures shall be capped at One 
Hundred Fifty Thousand ($150,000.00).

0835 Message and order authorizing a limit for the Environment/Conservation 
Commission revolving fund for the Fiscal Year 2026 for the purpose of 
securing outside consultants including engineers, wetlands scientist, 
wildlife biologists or other experts in order to aid in the review of proposed

[...]

Revolving Fund for Fiscal Year 2026 to pay salaries and benefits of 
employees and to purchase supplies and equipment necessary to operate the 
Police Department Fitness Center. Revenue for this fund is derived from 
monthly membership fees. Receipts and resulting expenditures from this 
fund shall not exceed One Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars 
($125,000.00).

0840 Message and order authorizing a limit for the Boston Police Department 
Revolving Fund for Fiscal Year 2026 to support the Canine Unit's training 
program for officers and police dogs from non-City of Boston law 
enforcement agencies. The Special Operating Division will charge tuition

[...]

equipment, certify instructors, update facilities and provide funds for other 
training needs not otherwise budgeted. The Special Operations Division 
will be the only unit authorized to expend from the fund and such 
expenditures shall be capped at One Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand 
Dollars ($125,000.00).

0841 Message and order authorizing a limit for the Mayor's Office of Arts and 
Culture Revolving Fund for Fiscal Year 2026 to purchase goods and 
services to support public art to enhance the public realm throughout the 
City of Boston. This revolving fund shall be funded by receipts from